Cash   68,570 (686) (686)   686   686

 -   -   -   -   -
Potential impact (686) (686)   686   686

2010 Payable in:

Payables (including foreign exchange contracts)
Queensland Treasury Corporation borrowings

The forward foreign exchange contracts were entered into with the Queensland Treasury Corporation.

1%

Payables

TransLink is not materially exposed to commodity price changes. TransLink does not undertake any hedging in relation to
interest rate risk and manages its risk as per the liquidity risk management strategy.
TransLink is exposed to interest rate risk through cash deposited in interest bearing accounts. Details are included in the table
below.

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts the effect on profit and loss if interest rates would change by +/- 1% from
the year end rates applicable to TransLink’s financial assets and liabilities.

Queensland Treasury Corporation borrowings

2011 Interest rate risk

Carrying amount
%1%1-

2010 Interest rate risk

Carrying amount
-1%

2011 Payable in:

Queensland Treasury Corporation borrowings

Queensland Treasury Corporation borrowings

146 TransLink Transit Authority Annual Report 2010–11

TransLink Transit Authority
Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2011

33.  Financial instruments (continued)
g. Fair value

Carrying
Amount

Fair Value Carrying
Amount

Fair Value

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Financial Liabilities
Financial liabilities at amortised
cost:

QTC borrowings  -  - 4,845 4,845
Total  -  -   4,845   4,845

h. Currency risk

Consolidated Consolidated
01021102
DSUDSU
000’$000’$

Committed purchases go card integrated ticketing equipment   1,067   2,444
Forward foreign exchange contracts  - (2,444)

   1,067   -

The following significant exchange rates applied during the 2010-11 year:

Average rate
AUD / USD 0.9881

34. Agency transactions

Consolidated Consolidated
01021102
000’$000’$

Balance 1 July   4   4
Collections during the reporting period   664   599
Distributions during the reporting period  )995( )466(
Transfer to Revenue (4)   -
Balance 30 June   -   4

TransLink’s exposure to foreign currency risk was as follows, based on notional amounts:

01021102

The fair value of Borrowings is notified by the Queensland Treasury Corporation. It is calculated using discounted cash flow
analysis and the effective interest rate (refer to Note 22) and is disclosed below:

The fair value of trade receivables and payables is assumed to approximate the value of the original transaction, less any
allowance for impairment.

TransLink does not recognise any financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value.